



bdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3217 OF 2019  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 9745 OF 2019**

Shri Raju Bhonuram Gupta ... Applicant/  
Appellant  
V/s.  
Smt. Sangita Nathuram Koli and Others ... Respondents

.....  
Mr. Vijay Patil a/w Mr. Jagdish G. Reddy (Aradwad) for the Applicant  
None for the Respondents.

.....  
**CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.**  
**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2020.**

**P.C.:**

. Issue notice upon the respondents. Returnable on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2020. Humdast is permitted.

2. In addition to the Court notice, the applicant is also permitted to serve the respondents by private notice i.e. hand delivery/courier /Registered A.D. and shall file the affidavit of service before the next date.

**(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)**