



Digitally
signed by
SNEHA
JAYPRAKASH
BANG
Date:
2026.04.01
18:19:14
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3217 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 9745 OF 2019

Raju Bhonuram Gupta

....Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Sangita Nathuram Koli & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Vijay Patil, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) & Mr. Yogesh Patil for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Rohit Sukhadeo for the Respondent No.9-CIDCO.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 1st APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. This application is filed for condoning the delay of 91 days in challenging the order dated 31st August, 2018 passed by the Civil Judge, Panvel. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned.
2. Registry to number the appeal finally.
3. Civil Application No. 3217 of 2019 is disposed of.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]